FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	08-31-199	8	≀ SHEET		IENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	1008 <u>1046</u> 4	i ne se	attached origina	I documents or c	any thoroof	
	<u>1006104</u> 04	-				
 Name of conveying party(ies): Mitsui Petrochemical Industries, Ltd. 		Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	, 201.	Name:	Name: Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying partities attached?	1 Yes ⊠i No	Interna	l Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
\\ \sigma_\cdot \\ \sigma_\cdo	Merger	Street Address: 2-5, Kasumigaseki 3-Chome				
☐ Security Agreement TRADENTE A Change of Name		Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
□ Other		City:		State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 1, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, t	the execution	on date of the app	olication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/837,349		B. Patent No.(s)				
l Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ಔ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Leonard W. Sherman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
Internal Address: Sherman and Shalloway		—————————————————————————————————————				
		□ Aut	horized to be cha	rged to deposit	account	
Street Address: 413 N. Washington Street		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Alexandria State: VA	ZIP: 22314		luplicate copy of this p	page if paying by de	eposit account)	
/15/1998 SSMITH 00000100 08837349	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
FC:581 40.00 RD						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ENT

Washington, D.C. 20231

9400 FRAME: 0837

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Leonard W. Sherman

Name of Person Signing

Date

June 9, 1998

ABSTRACT OF COMMERCIAL REGISTER

1. Trade Name

Mitsui Petrochemical Industries, Ltd.

- 1. Head Office
 - 2-5, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
- 1. Matter of Change of Trade Name

Trade Name: Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.

Changed on October 1,1997 Registered on October 3,1997

End of the Document

I certify that the above is a true abstract of Commercial Register.

January 21, 1998

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar, Koji Ohtani

DECLARATION BY THE TRANSLATOR

I, Hitoshi Yoshida, declare and state:

THAT I am a citizen of Japan residing at No. 21-26, Jindaijihigashi-machi 3-chome, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182 Japan;

THAT I am presently employed by NGB Corporation, having the place of business at No. 12-32, Akasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107 Japan;

THAT I understand the Japanese and English languages and that the attached English document, "Abstract of Commercial Register", is a true translation made by me of the Official Company Name Change Form.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 8 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: March 4, 1998

Hitoshi Yoshida

登 記 簿 抄 本

1. 商 号

三井石油化学工業株式会社

1. 本 店

東京都千代田区霞が関三丁目2番5号

1. 商号変更事項

RECORDED: 06/10/1998

商 号 三 井 化 学 株 式 会 社 平成9年10月1日変更 平成9年10月3日登記 以下余白

上記は登記簿の抄本である

平成10年1月21日東京法務局登記官大谷昂士

PATENT REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0840